© August 2018 |  A. O. Smith Corporation. All rights reserved.
www.hotwater.com | 800-527-1953 Toll-Free USA | A. O. Smith Corporation | 500 Tennessee Waltz Parkway | Ashland City, TN 37015
Page 1 of 4
AOSCE15100
COMMERCIAL
ELECTRIC WATER HEATERS
ADVANCED ELECTRONIC CONTROL
•	 A. O. Smith’s new proprietary electronic water

circuit availability.
TERMINAL BLOCK
• To accept copper or aluminum leads (on units with more than one
contactor).
120 VOLT CONTROL CIRCUIT
• Powered by fused transformer.
MAGNETIC CONTACTORS
• Heavy-duty UL rated for 100,000 cycles.
ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS
Model Number
Tank Capacity Maximum kW
Input
Dimensions in Inches (mm) Approx. Shipping Weight
Gallons Litres A B C D lbs. Kg.
DSE-5A 5 19 3 22 in 16 in 24 in 4.25 in 82 37.2
DSE-10A 10 38 6 28.13 in 18 in 26 in 5.25 in 116 48.1
DSE-20A 20 76 18 31.75 in 22 in 28 in 5.75 in 145 65.7
DSE-30A 30 114 24 43.25 in 22 in 28 in 5.75 in 218 98.9
DSE-40A 40 151 36 54.75 in 22 in 28 in 5.75 in 245 111.1
DSE-50A 50 189 90 66.19 in 22 in 28 in 5.75 in 291 132.0
DSE-65A 65 246 90 57.25 in 26.5 in 32.5 in 11.38 in 344 156.0
DSE-80A 80 303 90 58.13 in 28 in 35 in 12.5 in 406 184.2
DSE-100A 100 379 90 70.25 in 28 in 35 in 12.5 in 419 190.1
DSE-120A 120 450 90 70.25 in 30.13 in 37 in 12.5 in 453 205.5
POWER CIRCUIT FUSING (120 AMP CURRENT DRAW AND
ABOVE)
• Meets National Electric Code and UL requirements that water heaters must
have internal fusing when current draw exceeds 120 amps.